

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Criminal Appeal No.709 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	17.08.2023	<u>AVRB,J</u> It is represented that the learned counsel for the appellant by name N.Srihari, is appointed as Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat, as such, he cannot continue the appeal against the appellant. It is further represented that the appellant will engage some other counsel, very soon. As verified from the proceedings sheet, previously Non-Bailable Warrant was issued against the appellant before the Composite High Court and later, it was recalled with specific observations that appeal will be disposed on merits, if the appellant did not co-operate. In the light of such an observations made by the Court, list the matter on 05.09.2023, making it clear that if the appellant fails to engage an Advocate, the appeal will be disposed on merits. AVRB,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE