

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: Crl.A.No.709 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
27.	01.04.2026	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State submitted nominal rolls of the appellants/A1 to A3. The nominal roll of the appellant/A3 would disclose that he released from the prison on 02.06.2018. No information is available about the recall of non-bailable warrants (NBWs) issued earlier against the appellants/A1 and A2 and requested time to get instructions as to when NBWs were recalled by the Court. Learned counsel for the appellants/A1 and A2 requested time to get instructions. List the matter after three (03) weeks, finally. <u>BVLNC,J</u> Pmk	